©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
July, 2006 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1582/D
NCP1582, NCP1582A,
NCP1583
Low Voltage Synchronous
Buck Controllers

�
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP1582DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1
8
NCP1582ADR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
NCP1583DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
NCP158x
Series
Oscillator
Frequency
SCP Trip Voltage
NCP1582 350 kHz −350 mV
NCP1582A 350 kHz −450 mV
NCP1583 300 kHz −350 mV
NCP1582, NCP1582A, NCP1583
2
Figure 2. Typical VGA Card Application Diagram